SUNVOTE WIRELESS
BASE STATION
PVS-1000W
  USER MANUAL V1.0
CHANGSHA SUNSKY ELECTRONIC DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT
LTD., CO
SunVote Professinal Voting Systems      PVS-1000W
 －2－

generally please not change the factory system codes.
Changing the system code can prevent the others purchase the
same model keypad to vote privately.
NOTICE: When 2 or more voting systems are used together in
the same receiving area, if their system codes are same, the
voting keypad maybe connect the other stations. In this case,
must change the system code.
NOTICE: If change the base station system code, must
change the keypad system code.
The user can change and read base station system code in
“VoteSetUp software.”
Before setting the keypad system code, keypad and base
station must enter into the code mode, return to the factory
system code 43690, the keypad system code can be changed
after keypad connects with base station,
Step as following:
1. Pressing “Enter Code Mode” in the “VoteSetup software”
the base station enters to code mode.
SunVote Professinal Voting Systems      PVS-1000W
 －15－
2、Making the keypad enters code mode.
3、Checking if keypad connects with base station?
4、When connecting keypad with base station, click the
 “Write Keypad SysCode” in software.
5、Try again until setting successfully.
6、Making the keypad exit the code mode.
7、Clicking the “Exit Code Mode” , the base station exit the code
mode.
8、After several seconds, keypads will show to connect with
base station.
Please refer to the step of keypad code in the “ User Manual”
5、Technology Specification
RF frequency
Frequency 433M  (868M and 915M can be made)
Channel number 8 channel (32 channel can be made)
Transmitting Power 10mw
Data rate 19200bps
Communication
Protocol
Exclusive Protocol, with the function of
efficacy and bi-directional affirmance.
SunVote Professinal Voting Systems      PVS-1000W
 －16－
Using range Normally 120 meters around the base
station.
Capacity
Base Station model PVS-1000W
A single base station  500 (more capacity can be designed)
Base station number 8
The most system
capacity
4000 (more capacity can be designed)
Speed
A single Data
transmission
20ms
100 Keypads Approximate 2 seconds
500 Keypads Approximate 10 seconds under the
supports of 1 base station
1000 － 4000
Keypads
Approximate 10 seconds under the